
 
 

 
 

7 
Age-Specific Mortality 

 
 
7-1 Children 1-14 Years Old 

 
7-2 Adolescents 15-19 Years Old 

 
7-3 Young Adults  20-44 Years Old 

 
7-4 Middle-Age Adults 45-64 Years Old 
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7-1  CHILDREN 1-14 YEARS OLD 

2007 
 
 

34.3

29.1

22.1

19.5

17.5

14.2

American 
Indian 

Black 

Hispanic 

ALL GROUPS 

Asian 

White non 
-Hispanic 

0.0 12.0 24.0 36.0 48.0 60.0 
 
 

Number of deaths per 100,000 children 1-14 years. 
 

2000 

 
Number of deaths per 100,000 children 1-14 years. 

 

 
 

COMPARATIVE RATES FOR 2000 AND 2007 

Number of deaths per 100,000 children 1-14 years old by race/ethnicity 

Year 
All 

groups 

White 
non-

Hispanic 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Black or 
African 

American 

American 
Indian or 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian or 
Pacific 

Islander 

2000 25.3 20.8 27.4 37.2 48.2 22.0 
2007 19.5 14.2 22.1 29.1 34.3 17.5 
% change 
from 2000 

-22.9 -31.7 -19.3 -21.8 -28.8 -20.5 
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7-2  ADOLESCENTS 15-19 YEARS OLD 

2007 
 
 

124.4

91.5

83.9

76.9

66.1

18.1

American 
Indian 

Black 

Hispanic  

ALL GROUPS

White  non 
-Hispanic 

Asian 

0.0 40.0 80.0 120.0 160.0 200.0 
 
 

Number of deaths per 100,000 adolescents 15-19 years. 
 

2000 

 
Number of deaths per 100,000 adolescents 15-19 years. 

 

 
 

COMPARATIVE RATES FOR 2000 AND 2007 

Number of deaths per 100,000 adolescents 15-19 years old by race/ethnicity 

Year 
All 

groups 

White 
non-

Hispanic 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Black or 
African 

American 

American 
Indian or 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian or 
Pacific 

Islander 

2000 78.9 68.6 74.0 149.5 171.2 0.0 
2007 76.9 66.1 83.9 91.5 124.4 18.1 
% change 
from 2000 

-2.5 -3.6 13.4 -38.8 -27.3 NA 

171.2

149.5 

78.9 

74.0 

68.6 

0.0 

American
Indian 

Black 

ALL GROUPS

Hispanic

White non 
-Hispanic 

Asian 

0.0 40.0 80.0 120.0 160.0 200.0 

0.0
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7-3  YOUNG ADULTS 20-44 YEARS OLD 

2007 
 
 

 

291.3

193.9

138.2

132.3

123.3

50.3

American 
Indian 

Black 

ALL GROUPS 

White non 
-Hispanic 

Hispanic 

Asian 

0.0 90.0 180.0 270.0 360.0 450.0 
 

Number of deaths per 100,000 young adults 20-44 years. 
 

2000 

 
Number of deaths per 100,000 young adults 20-44 years. 

 

 
 

COMPARATIVE RATES FOR 2000 AND 2007 

Number of deaths per 100,000 young adults 20-44 years old by race/ethnicity 

Year 
All 

groups 

White 
non-

Hispanic 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Black or 
African 

American 

American 
Indian or 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian or 
Pacific 

Islander 

2000 156.5 173.1 136.3 212.3 403.1 93.3 
2007 138.2 132.3 123.3 193.9 291.3 50.3 
% change 
from 2000 

-11.7 -23.6 -9.5 -8.7 -27.7 -46.1 

403.1 

212.3
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93.3 
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Black 
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7-4  MIDDLE-AGE ADULTS 45-64 YEARS OLD 

2007 
 
 
 

833.6

737.5

593.4

582.8

494.0

272.9

Black 

American 
Indian 

White non 
-Hispanic 

ALL GROUPS 

Hispanic 

Asian 

0.0 200.0 400.0 600.0 800.0 1000.0 1200.0 
 
 

Number of deaths per 100,000 middle-age adults 45-64 years. 
 

2000 

 
Number of deaths per 100,000 middle-age adults 45-64 years. 

 

 
 

COMPARATIVE RATES FOR 2000 AND 2007 

Number of deaths per 100,000  middle-age adults 45-64 years old by race/ethnicity 

Year 
All 

groups 

White 
non-

Hispanic 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Black or 
African 

American 

American 
Indian or 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian or 
Pacific 

Islander 

2000 633.9 636.8 540.5 929.9 994.2 276.1 
2007 582.8 593.4 494.0 833.6 737.5 272.9 
% change 
from 2000 

-8.1 -6.8 -8.6 -10.4 -25.8 -1.2 

994.2 

929.9
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